IFBT
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 04-Mar-2026 1 Document Number: 34696
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface-Mount PoE Flyback Transformers - 6 W, 13 W, 30 W
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

Product Page
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER
IND.
± 10 % (1)
(μH)
Lk
IND. (2)
(μH)
DCR MAX. () TURNS RATIO (3) Ipk
MAX. (4)
(A)
OUTPUT (5)
(V / A)PRI SEC AUX PRI : SEC PRI : AUX
6 W POWER RATING
IFBT0709ZIFS061R80 75.0 8.40 0.195 0.005 0.195 1 : 0.07 1 : 0.36 1.3 1.8 / 3.3
IFBT0709ZIFS062R50 55.0 4.80 0.112 0.005 0.150 1 : 0.08 1 : 0.33 1.2 2.5 / 2.4
IFBT0709ZIFS063R30 65.0 4.00 0.138 0.007 0.180 1 : 0.11 1 : 0.36 1.2 3.3 / 1.8
IFBT0709ZIFS065R00 60.0 2.45 0.130 0.009 0.165 1 : 0.15 1 : 0.35 1.1 5.0 / 1.2
IFBT0709ZIFS061200 50.0 0.86 0.095 0.017 0.150 1 : 0.35 1 : 0.35 1.1 12 / 0.5
13 W POWER RATING
IFBT0709ZIFS131R80 45.0 8.00 0.195 0.005 0.195 1 : 0.07 1 : 0.36 2.3 1.8 / 7.2
IFBT0709ZIFS132R50 35.0 4.40 0.112 0.005 0.150 1 : 0.08 1 : 0.33 2.2 2.5 / 5.2
IFBT0709ZIFS133R30 40.0 3.50 0.138 0.007 0.180 1 : 0.11 1 : 0.36 2.2 3.3 / 3.9
IFBT0709ZIFS135R00 40.0 2.00 0.130 0.009 0.165 1 : 0.15 1 : 0.35 2.1 5.0 / 2.6
IFBT0709ZIFS131200 35.0 0.75 0.095 0.017 0.150 1 : 0.35 1 : 0.35 2.0 12 / 1.1
IFBT0709ZIFS132000 37.0 0.75 0.102 0.032 0.150 1 : 0.57 1 : 0.38 2.0 19.5 / 0.67
IFBT0709ZIFS132400 37.0 0.65 0.102 0.058 0.150 1 : 0.57 1 : 0.33 2.0 24 / 0.54

Notes
• All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
• Storage condition: -20 °C to +60 °C and < 60 % RH (on board); and +5 °C to +40 °C and < 60 % RH (in component packaging)
• Rated operating voltage = 250 VAC (50 Hz / 60 Hz)
• Isolation voltage: 1500 VAC / 60 s (PRI to SEC)
• Applying signals within the audio-frequency range may result in audible noise due to the magnetostrictive properties of the core material
• Moisture sensitivity level, MSL = 1
(1) Inductance measured with LCR meter 4584A or equivalent; test condition 250 kHz, 0.3 VRMS
(2) Leakage inductance (typical) measured across primary winding with the secondary windings shorted
(3) Turns ratios are with the primary and secondary windings connected in parallel
(4) Maximum recommended operating current
(5) Output is connected in parallel; AUX winding output is 12 V, 20 mA
Note
• For additional packaging details see “Packaging Methods”
30 W POWER RATING
IFBT0912ABFS303R30 42.0 3.15 0.072 0.003 0.235 1 : 0.095 1 : 0.33 2.6 3.3 / 9.0
IFBT0912ABFS305R00 42.0 1.70 0.071 0.006 0.240 1 : 0.14 1 : 0.33 2.6 5.0 / 6.0
IFBT0912ABFS301200 42.0 0.75 0.063 0.017 0.205 1 : 0.33 1 : 0.33 2.6 12 / 2.5
IFBT0912ABFS302000 42.0 0.60 0.062 0.038 0.205 1 : 0.56 1 : 0.33 2.6 19.5 / 1.5
IFBT0912ABFS302400 42.0 0.60 0.062 0.057 0.205 1 : 0.67 1 : 0.33 2.6 24 / 1.25
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
I F B T 0 7 0 9 Z I F S 0 6 1 R 8 0
PRODUCT FAMILY FOOTPRINT HEIGHT PACKAGING MOUNTING
STYLE